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Introduction 

In its consideration of the indexing of the Scientific Council's meeting documents and published papers 
at the June 1984 Meeting (NAFO, 1984), the Standing Committee on Publications (STACPUB) agreed to proceed 
with the publication of a 5-year index which would include all meeting documents to the end of 1984 (NAFO, 
1985). At that time, it was decided not to proceed with publication of a 5-year index of published papers in the 
Journal of Northwest Atlantic Fishery Science and NAFO Scientific Council Studies, because the volume of material was 
too low. However, it was agreed that a provisional index of these papers would be useful as a Summary Document, 
with consideration to be given to a formal publication of an index when the volume of material were greater. The 
first such document was NAFO SCS Doc. 87/07 which contained all issues of the Journal of Northwest Atlantic 
Fishery Science (Vol. 1.7(1) inclusive) and NAFO Scientific Council Studies (No. 1.10 inclusive) to the end of 1986. 

This provisional index contains the lists of contents of the Journal of Northwest Atlantic Fishery Science Vol. 
7 (2) to Vol. 14 inclusive, which were issued between December 1988 and February 1993, and the contents of 
NAFO Scientific Council Studies No. 11.17 inclusive, which were issued between March 1987 and February 1993. 

Subject and Author Indexes  

Compilation of the subject and author indexes have generally followed the guidelines that were used in 
preparing the Index and List of Titles for Research and Summary Documents. This volume is divided into three 
sections: 1) List of Titles, 2) Subject Index and 3) Author Index. The List of Titles presented by volume lists the 
authors, the full title and the first page number of the paper in that volume. In the next two sections, subjects and 
authors are listed alphabetically, respectively. Each paper is identified by a letter (1 for journal and S for Studies), 
followed by the volume number, a colon, and the first page number of the paper. This is followed in parenthesis 
by a shortened version of the title or a short expression which indicates the object of the reference paper. In the 
preparation of the Subject Index, key words were selected from the tides and abstracts. The subjects basically focus 
on species, geographic area and specific biological, environmental aspects and methodology. Species names are listed 
by common names and geographic areas are broad, although some specific areas are given where possible. In the 
Author Index, all authors and co-authors are listed. Some users of this index may find the map useful in locating 
some place names and also the NAFO Divisions and Subareas which are frequently mentioned in the text. 
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15 (distribution and recruitment of cod) 
25 (assessment & management of Georges B cod) 
63 (morphological characteristics of otoliths) 

14: 47 (cod & flounder catches on Grand B.,1971-89) 
129 (commercial fish in Div. 3NO) 
137 (influence of temperature on some stocks) 

S11: 7 (ichthyoplankton on Flemish Cap) 
37 (size-at-age of cod off W. Greenland) 
75 (fishing grounds of longliners off SW NS) 
83 (report of Session on recruitment) 

109 (research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
12: 21 (gillnet surveys for cod in German waters) 
13: 	7 (conversion factors for cod) 
14: 39 (cod recruitment vs physical environment) 

45 (tagging of cod off W Greenland, 1946.64) 
16: 13 (cod - capelin interactions) 

21 (recruitment variability of three fishes) 
39 (fish discarding in the G. of St Lawrence) 
49 (predicting year-class strength) 
59 (consistency of groundfish assessments) 
95 (cod stock abundance in G. of St Lawrence) 

111 (stock she and catch of cod off Nfld.) 
121 (uncertainty in ADAPT using simulation) 
129 (North Sea cod stock forecasts) 
133 (harvesting strategies in a modeled fishery) 
153 (more efficient TAC policies) 
171 (stock rebuilding over time) 

17: 3 (intro to sequential population analysis) 

Atlantic halibut (Hippoglossus hippoglossu.$) 

J 8: 25 (tagging and recapture of A. halibut) 

11: 75 (fishing grounds of longliners off SW NS) 

Atlantic herring (Clupea harengus) 

J 8: 33 (movement of herring off US coast) 
12: 27 (tagging mortality of lab held herring) 
13: 63 (morphological characteristics of otoliths) 
14: 135 (fluctuations in herring stocks) 

11: 53 (characteristics of herring spawning) 
83 (report of Session on recruitment) 
91 (knowledge of recruitment for herring) 

16: 21 (recruitment variability of three fishes) 
49 (predicting year-class strength) 

Atlantic mackerel  (Scomber scombne) 

J 9: 115 (growth of Atlantic mackerel stock) 
12: 35 (fecundity of Atlantic mackerel) 
13: 63 (morphological characteristics of otoliths) 

Atlantic redfish  (Sebastes marinus) 

13: 63 (morphological characteristics of otoliths) 

Atlantic redfishes  (Sebastes spp.) 

J 9: 141 (distribution of redfish on Grand Bank) 
11: 43 (vertical distribution of larval redfish) 
14: 145 (observations on non-maturing redfish) 

S11: 7 (ichthyoplankton on Flemish Cap) 
43 (species composition of trawl catches) 
83 (report of Session on recruitment) 

109 (research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
16: 25 (redfish simulation study) 

Atlantic wolfish (Anarhichas lupus) 

.1 13: 53 (information on Atlantic wolfish) 

S 12: 13 (wolffishes in West Greenland waters) 

[B] 

Baffin Island 

J 7: 155 (thorny skate population characteristics) 

S 11: 43 (species composition of trawl catches) 
14: 51 (G halibut & roundnose grenadier, 1968-86) 

Barents Sea 

J 9: 103 (temperature on population parameters) 
133 (depth influence on , abundance of groundfish) 

S 15: 35 (growth of G halibut in the NE Atlantic) 
16: 49 (predicting year-class strength) 

Bay of Fundy 

8: 43 (distribution of scallop in Bay of Fundy) 
11: 29 (size frequency of lobsters) 

S 11: 71 (temperature & salinity near Bay of Fundy) 
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Biological characteristics 

7: 89 
99 

155 
9: 13 

103 
123 

10: 1 
11: 11 

29 
12: 15 

63 
14: 13 

129 
145 

S 11: 109 
12: 37 
13: 41 

53 
59 

14: 39 
16: 39 

57 
79 

165 
171 

Biomass 

14: 59 
129 
137 

(thorny skate from the NW Atlantic) 
(biological aspects of lantemfish) 
(thorny skate population characteristics) 
(biological status of pollock) 
(temperature on population parameters) 
(growth of northern shrimp from NW Ad.) 
(fishing areas in the NW Atlantic) 
(biology & population of sand lance) 
(size frequency of lobsters) 
(biological aspects of witch flounder) 
(reproductive system in cephalopods) 
(groundfish assemblages on the Grand Bank) 
(commercial fish in Div. 3NO) 
(observations on non-maturing redfish) 

(research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
(biology & distribution of lanternfishes) 
(biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 
(common grenadier in trawl surveys,1967-83) 
(roughhead grenadier investigation,1967-83) 
(cod recruitment vs physical environment) 
(fish discarding in the G. of St Lawrence) 
(effects of growth on estimation of Fg1 ) 
(advice & management of fish at Greenland) 
(uncertainties in fish stock management) 
(stock rebuilding over time) 

(fish biomass & yield on Grand B., 1960-87) 
(commercial fish in Div. 3NO) 
(influence of temperature on some stocks) 

S 16: 49 (predicting year-class strength) 
79 (advice & management of fish at Greenland) 

Cephalopods  

J 12: 63 (reproductive system in cephalopods) 

Cohort analysis  

S 17: 3 (intro to sequential population analysis) 

Common grenadier  (Netumia bairdi) 

S 13: 53 (common grenadier in trawl surveys,I967.83) 

Continental Shelf/Slope  

8: 5 (physical processes at the Shelf edge) 
25 (tagging and recapture of A. halibut) 
67 (review of marine fish communities) 

9: 97 (water intrusion to Great South Channel) 

S 11: 43 (species composition of trawl catches) 
13: 53 (common grenadier in trawl surveys,I967.83) 

59 (roughhead grenadier investigation,1967-83) 
14: 29 (thermohaline observations off W Greenl.) 

. 51 (G halibut & roundnose grenadier, 1968-86) 

Conversion factors  

S 13: 	7 (conversion factors for cod) 

Currents (water circulation) 

3 8: 	5 (physical processes at the Shelf edge) 
S 16: 13 (cod - capelin interactions) 

	
9: 81 (environmental conditions off W. Greenland) 

123 (uncertainty in assessment & surveys) 
	

97 (water intrusion to Great South Channel) 
171 (stock rebuilding over time) 

Butterfish  (Peprilus triacanchus) 

J 12: 49 (interaction between squid & butterfish) 

By-catches  

J 12: 49 (interaction between squid & butterfish) 

[C] 

S 11: 7 (ichthyoplankton on Flemish Cap) 
12: 43 (review of environmental conditions, 1986) 

71 (water masses, currents & ice, Denmark St.) 
13: 27 (review of environmental conditions, 1987) 

41 (biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 
14: 7 (review of environmental conditions, 1988) 
15: 7 (review of environmental conditions, 1989) 

19 (warming effect on fisheries in N Ad.) 
25 (predictability of temp. at W Greenl.) 
31 (salinity & temperature at W Greenland) 

Capelin  (MaUotus sit:outs) 

J 9: 103 (temperature on population parameters) 
	

Davis Strait 

S 16: 13 (cod - capelin interactions) 
	

J 9: 81 (environmental conditions off W. Greenland) 
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J 9: 123 (growth of northern shrimp from NW Atl.) 
	

FE] 

S 12: 	7 (G. halibut in West Greenland waters) 
	

Early life history 
13: 41 (biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 

Denmark Strait 
J 13: 	83 	(reproduction & early life of sea scallops) 

S 16: 	49 	(predicting year-class strength) 

East Greenland 
J 12: 	7 

S 12: 	71 

Discards 

(meristic characters in G. halibut) 

(water masses, currents & ice, Denmark St.) 

(fish discarding in the G. of St Lawrence) 
(advice & management of fish at Greenland) 
(cod stock abundance in G. of St Lawrence) 

J 	8: 	25 	(tagging and recapture of A. halibut) 

S 15: 	31 	(salinity & temperature at W Greenland) 

	

16: 	79 	(advice & management of fish at Greenland) 

East Coast of Canada 

S 16: 39 
79 
95 

Distribution J 	7: 	89 (thorny skate from the NW Atlantic) 
131 (meat recovery from scallops offshore) 

J 	7: 107 (juvenile sand lance off east USA) 8: 15 (catchability of major groundfish) 
117 (survey design for scallops, Georges B.) 25 (tagging and recapture of A. halibut) 
145 (reproductive biology of haddock) 9: 5 (sand lances of eastern Newfoundland) 

8: 43 (distribution of scallop in Bay of Fundy) 37 (growth of pollock on Atlantic coast) 
9: 

10: 
141 

1 
(distribution of redfish on Grand Bank) 
(fishing areas in the NW Atlantic) 

45 12: 	7  (vertebral numbers in cod of Nfld.)  
(meristic characters in G. halibut) 

11: 43 (vertical distribution of larval redfish) 35 (fecundity of Atlantic mackerel) 
59 (megafaunal assemblages off eastern USA) 14: 29 (demersal fish assemblages off east US) 

12: 15 (biological aspects of witch flounder) 115 (lobster landing trends, 1947-88) 
13: 15 (distribution and recruitment of cod) 129 (commercial fish in Div. 3NO) 

53 (information on Atlantic wolffish) 137 (influence of temperature on some stocks) 
14: 13 (groundfish 'assemblages on the Grand Bank) 145 (observations on non-maturing redfish) 

29 (demersal fish assemblages off east US) 
S 11: 	75 (fishing grounds of longliners off SW NS) 

S 11: 37 (size-at-age of cod off W. Greenland) 12: 	27 (area closures in management of haddock) 
43 (species composition of trawl catches) 57 (water temperature off Nfld & Labrador) 
53 (characteristics of herring spawning) 16: 	25 (redfish simulation study) 
63 (target strength of pelagics by acoustics) 59 (consistency of groundfish assessments) 
83 (report of Session on recruitment) 103 (assessment of A. plaice in Div. 3LNO) 
91 (knowledge of recruitment for herring) 111 (stock size and catch of cod off Nfld.) 

12: 7 (G. halibut in West Greenland waters) 
13 (wolffishes in West Greenland waters) East Coast of USA 
21 (gillnet surveys for cod in German waters) 
37 (biology & distribution of lantemfishes) J 	7: 107 (juvenile sand lance off east USA) 

13: 41 (biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 8: 33 (movement of herring off US coast) 
53 (common grenadier in trawl surveys,1967.83) 9: 13 (biological status of pollock) 
59 (toughhead grenadier investigation,1967.83) 97 (water intrusion to Great South Channel) 

14: 51 (0 halibut & roundnose grenadier, 1968-86) 115 (growth of Atlantic mackerel stock) 
16: 21 (recruitment variability of three fishes) 11: 11 (biology & population of sand lance) 

79 (advice & management of fish at Greenland) 59 (megafaunal assemblages off eastern USA) 
123 (uncertainty in assessment & surveys) 12: 35 (fecundity of Atlantic mackerel) 
137 (managing transboundary flatfish stocks) 49 (interaction between squid & butterfish) 
171 (stock rebuilding over time) 13: 77 (mating aggregation of spider crab) 
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J 14: 29 (demersal fish assemblages off east US) 	 S 15: 43 (fecundity of yellowtail flo. on Grand B.) 
115 (lobster landing trends, 1947-88) 

Feeding  
S 12: 27 (area closures in management of haddock) 

16: 57 (effects of growth on estimation of F0. 1 ) 
59 (consistency of groundfish assessments) 

Eastern Newfoundland 

J 9: 5 (sand lances of eastern Newfoundland) 
45 (vertebral numbers in cod of Nfld.) 

13: 	7 (feeding of juvenile cod in east Nfld) 

fra 

J 7: 99 
8: 55 
9: 103 

13: 	7 
53 

14: 87 

S11: 109 
12: 37 
13: 53 
15: 53 

(biological aspects of lanternfish) 
(survival of pre-recruit fishes) 
(temperature on population parameters) 
(feeding of juvenile cod in east Nfld) 
(information on Atlantic wolffish) 
(diet of silver hake on Scotian Shelf) 

(research on recruitment of cod & redftsh) 
(biology & distribution of lanternfishes) 
(common grenadier in trawl surveys,1967•83) 
(silver hake on the Scotian Shelf, 1985) 

J 11: 29 (size frequency of lobsters) 
12: 63 (reproductive system in cephalopods) 
13: 83 (reproduction & early life of sea scallops) 
14: 107 (Greenland halibut in the NW Atl., 1969-88) 

S 11: 7 (ichthyoplankton on Flemish Cap) 
83 (report of Session on recruitment) 

16: 49 (predicting year•class strength) 

Environment 

Fish communities 

J 8: 67 (review of marine fish communities) 
9: 73 (species composition in bottom trawl) 

11: 59 (megafaunal assemblages off eastern USA) 
14: 13 (groundfish assemblages on the Grand Bank) 

29 (demersal fish assemblages off east US) . 
87 (diet of silver hake on Scotian Shelf) 

S11: 43 (species composition of trawl catches) 
16: 13 (cod • capelin interactions) 

J 	8: 	• 5 (physical processes at the Shelf edge) 
9: 	81 (environmental conditions off W. Greenland) Fishing areas 

97 (water intrusion to Great South Channel) 
14: 115 (lobster landing trends, 1947-88) J 10: 	1 	(fishing areas in the NW Atlantic) 

S11: 	23 (review of environmental conditions, 1985) Flemish Cap 
37 (size-at-age of cod off W. Greenland) 	• 
43 (species composition of trawl catches) J 	7: 	99 (biological aspects of lantemfish) 
71 (temperature & salinity near Bay of Fundy) 
91 (knowledge of recruitment for herring) 5 11: 	7 (ichthyoplankton on Flemish Cap) 

12: 43 (review of environmental conditions, 1986) 83 (report of Session on recruitment) 
57 (water temperature off Nfld & Labrador) 109 (research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
71 (water masses, currents & ice, Denmark St.) 12: 	37 (biology & distribution of lanternfishes) 

13: 27 (review of environmental conditions, 1987) 
14: 7 (review of environmental conditions, 1988) Fylla Bank 

39 (cod recruitment vs physical environment) 
51 (G halibut & roundncse grenadier, 1968-86) 5 15: 	25 (predictability of temp. at W Greenl.) 

15: 7 (review of environmental conditions, 1989) 
19 (warming effect on fisheries in N Atl.) 

[01 

Gear 

Fecundity J 	9: 	53 (groundfish data in stock assessments) 
73 (species composition in bottom trawl) 

J 12: 	15 (biological aspects of witch flounder) 133 (depth influence on abundance of groundfish) 
35 (fecundity of Atlantic mackerel) 11: 	29 (size frequency of lobsters) 

14: 107 (Greenland halibut in the NW Atl., 1969-88) 51 (improving groundfish survey estimates) 



) 8: 15 (catchability of major groundfish) 
9: 53 (groundfish data in stock assessments) 

11: 51 (improving groundfish survey estimates) 
14: 13 (groundfish assemblages on the Grand Bank) 

S 16: 59 (consistency of groundfish assessments) 
133 (harvesting strategies in a modeled fishery) 

Growth 

J 8: 15 
9: 37 

115 
123 

11: 11 
12: 15 

41 
13: 53 

(catchability of major groundfish) 
(growth of pollock on Atlantic coast) 
(growth of Atlantic mackerel stock) 
(growth of northern shrimp from NW Ad.) 
(biology & population of sand lance) 
(biological aspects of witch flounder) 
(growth & sexual maturity of sand lance) 
(information on Atlantic wolfish) 

S 15: 35 (growth of G halibut in the NE Atlantic) 
16: 57 (effects of growth on estimation of Fa. ,) 

Gulf of Maine 

J 9: 13 
11: 11 

43 
12: 15 
13: 53 
14: 115 

S11: 75 
91 

12: 43 
14: 21 
16: 21 

(biological status of pollock) 
(biology & population of sand lance) 
(vertical distribution of larval redfish) 
(biological aspects of witch flounder) 
(information on Atlantic wolffish) 
(lobster landing trends, 1947-88) 

(fishing grounds of longliners off SW NS) 
(knowledge of recruitment for herring) 

' (review of environmental conditions, 1986) 
(temperature in the Gulf of Maine) 
(recruitment variability of three fishes) 

Gulf of St. Lawrence 

J 7: 155 
39 
43 

12: 41 
14: 115 

135 

(thorny skate population characteristics) 
(recoveries of cod & plaice tags) 
(vertical distribution of larval redfish) 
(growth & sexual maturity of sand lance) 
(lobster landing trends, 1947-88) 
(fluctuations in herring stocks) 
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S11: 43 
63 
75 

12: 13 
21 

13: 53  

(species composition of trawl catches) 
(target strength of pelagics by acoustics) 
(fishing grounds of longliners off SW NS) 
(wolffishes in West Greenland waters) 
(gillnet surveys for cod in German waters) 
(common grenadier in trawl surveys,1967.83) 

Greenland waters  

) 14: 137 (influence of temperature on some stocks) 

S 16: 79 (advice & management of fish at Greenland) 

Groundfish  
Georges Bank 

J 7: 107 (juvenile sand lance Off east USA) 
117 (survey design for scallops, Georges B.) 
145 (reproductive biology of haddock) 

9: 13 (biological status of pollock) 
97 (water intrusion to Great South Channel) 

12: 15 (biological aspects of witch flounder) 
13: 25 (assessment & management of Georges B cod) 

53 (information on Atlantic wolfish) 
83 (reproduction & early life of sea scallops) 

14: 59 (fish biomass & yield on Grand B., 1960.87) 

S 11: 83 (report of Session on recruitment) 
91 (knowledge of recruitment for herring) 

16: 21 (recruitment variability of three fishes) 
171 (stock rebuilding over time) 

Glacier lanternfish  (Benthosema gladale) 

S 12: 37 (biology & distribution of lantemfishes) 

Grand Bank  

J 7: 99 (biological aspects of lanternfish) 
9: 141 (distribution of redfish on Grand Bank) 

14: 13 (groundfish assemblages on the Grand Bank) 
47 (cod & flounder catches on Grand B.,1971-89) 

S 11: 109 (research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
12: 37 (biology & distribution of lantemfishes) 

43 (review of environmental conditions, 1986) 
15: 43 (fecundity of yellowtail flo. on Grand B.) 
16: 137 (managing transboundary flatfish stocks) 

Greenland halibut  (Reinhardeus hippoglossoides) 

	

J 12: 	7 (meristic characters in G. halibut) 
14: 107 (Greenland halibut in the NW Ad., 1969-88) 

S 11: 43 (species composition of trawl catches) 
12: 7 (G. halibut in West Greenland waters) 
13: 41 (biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 
14: 51 (G halibut & roundnose grenadier, 1968.86) 
15: 35 (growth of G halibut in the NE Atlantic) 
16: 49 (predicting year-class strength) 



11: 53 
12: 43 
13: 27 
16: 	39 

SUBJECT 

(characteristics of herring spawning) 
(review of environmental conditions, 1986) 
(review of environmental conditions, 1987) 
(fish discarding in the G. of St Lawrence) 

INDEX 

S 14: 	51 

Lantemfish 
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(0 halibut & roundncee grenadier, 1968-86) 

(Notoscopelus kroyeri) 

95 (cod stock abundance in G. of St Lawrence) J 	7: 	99 (biological aspects of lantemfish) 

Larvae 

[H] J 	7: 107 (juvenile sand lance off east USA) 
123 (age estimation of scallop larvae) 

Haddock (Melanogrammus aeglefmus) 8: 	43 (distribution of scallop in Bay of Fundy) 
9: 	97 (water intrusion to Great South Channel) 

J 	7: 145 (reproductive biology of haddock) 11: 43 (vertical distribution of larval redfish) 
9: 103 (temperature on population parameters) 12: 63 (reproductive system in cephalopods) 

10: 	1 (fishing areas in the NW Atlantic) 
13: 	63 (morphological characteristics of otoliths) S11: 	7 (ichthyoplankton on Flemish Cap) 

83 (report of Session on recruitment) 
11: 	75 (fishing grounds of longlinets off SW NS) 91 (knowledge of recruitment for herring) 
12: 	27 (area closures in management of haddock) 109 (research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
16: 	21 (recruitment variability of three fishes) 12: 	37 (biology & distribution of lanternfishes) 

59 (consistency of groundfish assessments) 13: 	41 (biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 
171 (stock rebuilding over time) 

Laurec/Shepherd  

S 16: 153 (more efficient TAC policies) 
[11 
	

17: 	3 (intro to sequential population analysis) 

Iceland Life history 

J 	7: 155 (thorny skate population characteristics) J 	9: 	5 	(sand lances of eastern Newfoundland) 
9: 53 (groundfish data in stock assessments) 

Long-finned squid (Loligo pealei) 
S 12: 7 (0. halibut in West Greenland waters) 

14: 7 (review of environmental conditions, 1988) J 12: 	49 	(interaction between squid & butterfish) 
15: 35 (growth of G halibut in the NE Atlantic) 
16: 79 (advice & management of fish at Greenland) 

LI1 

[M] 

Management 

J 7; 117 (survey design for scallops, Georges B.) 
juveniles 131 (meat recovery from scallops offshore) 

137 (precision of survey estimates of cod) 
J 13: 	7 	(feeding of juvenile cod in east Nfld) 8: 15 (catchability of major groundfish) 

9: 13 (biological status of pollock) 
10: 1 (fishing areas in the NW Atlantic) 
12: 49 (interaction between squid & butterfish) 
13: 25 (assessment & management of Georges B cod) 
14: 13 (groundfish assemblages on the Grand Bank) 

[L] 
S 12: 27 (area closures in management of haddock) 

Labrador 16: 25 (redfish simulation study) 
39 (fish discarding in the G. of St Lawrence) 

J 	7: 155 	(thorny skate population characteristics) 57 (effects of growth on estimation of F, 5 ) 
14: 145 	(observations on non-maturing redfish) 59 (consistency of groundfish assessments) 
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S16: 	79 (advice & management of fish at Greenland) J 	9: 	5 (sand lances of eastern Newfoundland) 
95 (cod stock abundance in G. of St Lawrence) 13 (biological status of pollock) 

103 (assessment of A. plaice in Div. 3LNO) 45 (vertebral numbers in cod of Nfld.) 
111 (stock size and catch of cod off Nfld.) 53 (groundfish data in stock assessments) 
129 (North Sea cod stock forecasts) 123 (growth of northern shrimp from NW Ad.) 
133 (harvesting strategies in a modeled fishery) 11: 	7 (length of roughhead grenadier) 
137 (managing transboundary flatfish stocks) • 29 (size frequency of lobsters) 
143 (risk analysis in fishery management) 12: 	7 (meristic characters in G. halibut) 
149 (estimation of assessments by use of models) 41 (growth & sexual maturity of sand lance) 
153 (more efficient TAC policies) 13: 	53 (information on Atlantic wolffish) 
165 (uncertainties in fish stock management) 63 (morphological characteristics of otoliths) 
171 (stock rebuilding over time) 77 (mating aggregation of spider crab) 

17: 3 (intro to sequential population analysis) 
511: 	37 (size-at-age of cod off W. Greenland) 

Maturity 15: 35 (growth of G halibut in the NE Atlantic) 
16: 13 (cod - capelin interactions) 

J 	7: 	89 (thorny skate from the NW Atlantic) 49 (predicting year-class strength) 
99 (biological aspects of lanternfish) 57 (effects of growth on estimation of Fad) 

145 (reproductive biology of haddock) 
155 (thorny skate population characteristics) 

9: 	13 (biological status of pollock) 
11: 11 (biology & population of sand lance) [N] 

29 (size frequency of lobsters) 
12: 15 (biological aspects of witch flounder) North Sea 

41 (growth & sexual maturity of sand lance) 
63 (reproductive system in cephalopods) S 16: 129 (North Sea cod stock forecasts) 

14: 145 (observations on non-maturing redfish) 
Northeast Atlantic 

S 11: 109 (research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
12: 	37 (biology & distribution of lanternfishes) S 12: 	21 (gillnet surveys for cod in German waters) 
13: 	41 (biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 15: 	35 (growth of G halibut in the NE Atlantic) 
15: 	43 (fecundity of yellowtail flo. on Grand B.) 16: 129 (North Sea cod stock forecasts) 

153 (more efficient TAC policies) 
Migration 

Northern shrimp (Panda/us borealis) 
J 	7: 155 (thorny skate population characteristics) 

8: 25 (tagging and recapture of A. halibut) J 	9: 	123 (growth of northern shrimp from NW Ad.) 
33 (movement of herring off US coast) 

9: 37 (growth of pollock on Atlantic coast) S 12: 	7 (G. halibut in West Greenland waters) 
45 (vertebral numbers in cod of Nfld.) 71 (water masses, currents & ice, Denmark Sr.) 

141 (distribution of redfish on Grand Bank) 16: 	79 (advice & management of fish at Greenland) 

S11: 	37 (size-at-age of cod off W. Greenland) Norwegian Sea 
91 (knowledge of recruitment for herring) 

12: 13 (wolffishes in West Greenland waters) S 11: 	63 (target strength of pelagics by acoustics) 
13: 41 (biology of G. halibut at West Greenland) 16: 	49 (predicting year-class strength) 
14: 45 (tagging of cod off W Greenland 1946-64) 
15: 53 (silver hake on the Scotian Shelf, 1985) 
16: 79 (advice & management of fish at Greenland) 

[0] 
Morphometrics  

J 7: 89 (thorny skate from the NW Atlantic) 
123 (age estimation of scallop larvae) 
131 (meat recovery from scallops offshore) 
155 (thorny skate population characteristics) 

Oceanography 

J 8: 	5 (physical procencPs at the Shelf edge) 
9: 81 (environmental conditions off W. Greenland) 

97 (water intrusion to Great South Channel) 
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(temperature on population parameters) 
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S 11: 23 (review of environmental conditions, 1985) Recruitment 
12: 43 (review of environmental conditions, 1986) 

57 (water temperature off Nfld & Labrador) 8: 	55 (survival of pre-recruit fishes) 
13: 27 (review of environmental conditions, 1987) 13: 	15 (distribution and recruitment of cod) 
14: 7 (review of environmental conditions, 1988) 14: 103 (variability of silver hake on Scotian Shelf) 

39 (cod recruitment vs physical environment) 
51 (0-halibut & roundnose grenadier, 1968.86) 11: 	83 (report of Session on recruitment) 

15: 7 (review of environmental conditions, 1989) . 	91 (knowledge of recruitment for herring) 
19 (warming effect on fisheries in N Atl.) 109 (research on recruitment of cod & redfish) 
25 (predictability of temp. at W Green!.) 14: 	39 (cod recruitment vs physical environment) 
31 (salinity & temperature at W Greenland) 16: 21 (recruitment variability of three fishes) 

25 (redfish simulation study) 
Overviews 

Reproduction 
J 	8: 67 (review of marine fish communities) 

13: 25 (assessment & management of Georges B cod) J 	7: 99 (biological aspects of lanternfish) 
14: 115 (lobster landing trends, 1947.88) 123 (age estimation of scallop larvae) 

145 (reproductive biology of haddock) 
11: 23 (review of environmental conditions, 1985) 11: 11 (biology & population of sand lance) 
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